RocHELLE C. EAsT,
PRESIDING JUDGE

TO:

All Judicial Officers

Superior Court of California
County of San Francisco

MEMORANDUM

' -
FROM: @Rochelle C. East, Presiding Judge

DATE:
SUBJECT:

DEPT.

204
204
206
210
218
220
301
302
303
304
305
306
318
403
404
405
405
405A
406
416
425
501
502
503
504
505
506
514
606
608
611
613
624

February 21, 2025

2025 Judicial Assignments-2"¢ Amended

The following judicial assignments are effective February 21 2025, subject to amendment based on
retirement, judicial appointment(s), or other needs of the court. Amended in Bold

CIVIC CENTER COURTHOUSE

JUDICIAL OFFICER

Ross C. Moody
Stephen M. Murphy
Rochelle C. East
Visiting Judge
Michelle Tong
Visiting Judge*
Christine Van Aken
Joseph M. Quinn
Visiting Judge**
Ethan P. Schulman
Mary Wiss
Visiting Judge
Christopher C. Hite
Russ Roeca

Anne Costin

Roger C. Chan
Monica F. Wiley
Carolyn Gold
Adrienne L. Rogers
Bobby P. Luna
Susan M. Breall
Charles F. Haines
Victor Hwang
Samuel K. Feng
Garrett L. Wong
Michelle Tong
Carolyn Gold
Daniel A. Flores
Jeffrey Ross
Braden C. Woods
Visiting Judge ***
Andrew Y.S. Cheng
Sharon Reardon

*Effective February 28", 2025
**Effective April 15", 2025
*** Effective April 29", 2025

400 McAllister Street

FUNCTION

Probate (Supervising Probate Judge) / CARE Court
Probate

Presiding Judge / Civil Master Calendar / Settlements
Civil Trials

Traffic (PM)

Trials/ Settlements

Law & Motion / Discovery

Discovery / Law & Motion

Trials / Settlements

Complex Litigation/ Asbestos

Trials /Settlements

Trials

Trials

Family Law

Family Law

Unified Family Court Trials / JJC Dept.2 (Supvr. UFC Judge)

Unified Family Court Trials / RFO’s/ JJC Dept. 4
DVRO and Family Law

Dependency

Child Support

Dependency

Real Property Court

Trials

Trials / UD Settlements / MSC for Asbestos
Trials

Civil Harassment (AM)

Small Claims

Trials / Family Treatment Court

Complex Litigation / CEQA

Civil Trials

Trials / Settlements

Civil Trials

Felony and Misdemeanor Trials



COMMUNITY JUSTICE CENTER

575 Polk Street

DEPT. JUDICIAL OFFICER FUNCTION
008 Michael 1. Begert Community Justice Center (CJC) / Drug Court (Mon-Tues)/
Criminal Trials (Wednesday-Friday)
HALL OF JUSTICE
850 Bryant Street
DEPT. JUDICIAL OFFICER FUNCTION
9 Maria E. Evangelista Preliminary Hearings
10 Gerardo Sandoval Master Felony, Fugitive, & Parole Arraignments (Supervising PX Judge)
11 Kenneth Wine Preliminary Hearings
12 Murlene J. Randle Preliminary Hearings
13 Brian L. Ferrall Trials / Pitchess-Brady Motions / Expungements
14 Michael Rhoads Domestic Violence Court / Trials
15 Charles Crompton Mental Health Court / Behavioral Health Court / Mental Health Diversion
16 Simon J. Frankel Trials / Return of Property Motions / Veterans Justice Court
17 Brian J. Stretch Misdemeanor Master Calendar / Misdemeanor Arraignments
18/11A V] Early Disposition Program (Friday only)/ Preliminary Hearings
19 Harry M. Dorfman Trials /Parole Revocation Hearings, Intensive Supervision Court
20 Patrick S. Thompson Long Preliminary Hearings
21 Michael McNaughton Trials / MTR Calendar
22 Teresa M. Caffese Crim. Master Calendar (Supervising Criminal Judge)
23 Linda Colfax Trials / Parole Court
24 Bruce E. Chan HOJ Settlements
25 Brendan P. Conroy Trials / 1170 PC Hearings / Restitution
26 Eric R. Fleming Trials / Young Adult Court / Racial Justice Act Motions
27 \"Al : Trials
28 Alexandra Robert Gordon Trials / Settlements / Motions to Suppress / 995 Motions
29 A. Marisa Chun Trials / MTR Calendar
30 \"2 Overflow
JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER
375 Woodside Avenue
DEPT. JUDICIAL OFFICER FUNCTION
2 Roger C. Chan Trials/Special Setting / Supvr. Judge, Dept. 405
3 Richard C. Darwin Delinquency
4 Monica F. Wiley Delinquency / Dept. 405



