

PRESIDING JUDGE

Superior Court of California County of San Francisco

MEMORANDUM

TO:

All Judicial Officers

FROM:

Rochelle C. East, Presiding Judge

DATE:

February 21, 2025

SUBJECT:

2025 Judicial Assignments-2nd Amended

The following judicial assignments are effective February 21 2025, subject to amendment based on retirement, judicial appointment(s), or other needs of the court. Amended in Bold

CIVIC CENTER COURTHOUSE 400 McAllister Street

DEPT.	JUDICIAL OFFICER	<u>FUNCTION</u>
204	Ross C. Moody	Probate (Supervising Probate Judge) / CARE Court
204	Stephen M. Murphy	Probate
206	Rochelle C. East	Presiding Judge / Civil Master Calendar / Settlements
210	Visiting Judge	Civil Trials
218	Michelle Tong	Traffic (PM)
220	Visiting Judge*	Trials/ Settlements
301	Christine Van Aken	Law & Motion / Discovery
302	Joseph M. Quinn	Discovery / Law & Motion
303	Visiting Judge**	Trials / Settlements
304	Ethan P. Schulman	Complex Litigation/ Asbestos
305	Mary Wiss	Trials /Settlements
306	Visiting Judge	Trials
318	Christopher C. Hite	Trials
403	Russ Roeca	Family Law
404	Anne Costin	Family Law
405	Roger C. Chan	Unified Family Court Trials / JJC Dept.2 (Supvr. UFC Judge)
405	Monica F. Wiley	Unified Family Court Trials / RFO's/ JJC Dept. 4
405A	Carolyn Gold	DVRO and Family Law
406	Adrienne L. Rogers	Dependency
416	Bobby P. Luna	Child Support
425	Susan M. Breall	Dependency
501	Charles F. Haines	Real Property Court
502	Victor Hwang	Trials
503	Samuel K. Feng	Trials / UD Settlements / MSC for Asbestos
504	Garrett L. Wong	Trials
505	Michelle Tong	Civil Harassment (AM)
506	Carolyn Gold	Small Claims
514	Daniel A. Flores	Trials / Family Treatment Court
606	Jeffrey Ross	Complex Litigation / CEQA
608	Braden C. Woods	Civil Trials
611	Visiting Judge ***	Trials / Settlements
613	Andrew Y.S. Cheng	Civil Trials
624	Sharon Reardon	Felony and Misdemeanor Trials

^{*}Effective February 28th, 2025

^{**}Effective April 15th, 2025 *** Effective April 29th, 2025

COMMUNITY JUSTICE CENTER

575 Polk Street

DEPT.	JUDICIAL OFFICER	<u>FUNCTION</u>
800	Michael I. Begert	Community Justice Center (CJC) / Drug Court (Mon-Tues)/ Criminal Trials (Wednesday-Friday)

HALL OF JUSTICE 850 Bryant Street

]	DEPT.	JUDICIAL OFFICER	<u>FUNCTION</u>
3	9	Maria E. Evangelista	Preliminary Hearings
	10	Gerardo Sandoval	Master Felony, Fugitive, & Parole Arraignments (Supervising PX Judge)
	11	Kenneth Wine	Preliminary Hearings
	12	Murlene J. Randle	Preliminary Hearings
	13	Brian L. Ferrall	Trials / Pitchess-Brady Motions / Expungements
v	14	Michael Rhoads	Domestic Violence Court / Trials
	15	Charles Crompton	Mental Health Court / Behavioral Health Court / Mental Health Diversion
	16	Simon J. Frankel	Trials / Return of Property Motions / Veterans Justice Court
	17	Brian J. Stretch	Misdemeanor Master Calendar / Misdemeanor Arraignments
	18/11A	VJ	Early Disposition Program (Friday only)/ Preliminary Hearings
	19	Harry M. Dorfman	Trials /Parole Revocation Hearings, Intensive Supervision Court
	20	Patrick S. Thompson	Long Preliminary Hearings
	21	Michael McNaughton	Trials / MTR Calendar
	22	Teresa M. Caffese	Crim. Master Calendar (Supervising Criminal Judge)
	23	Linda Colfax	Trials / Parole Court
	24	Bruce E. Chan	HOJ Settlements
	25	Brendan P. Conroy	Trials / 1170 PC Hearings / Restitution
ï	26	Eric R. Fleming	Trials / Young Adult Court / Racial Justice Act Motions
	27	VJ	Trials
	28	Alexandra Robert Gordon	Trials / Settlements / Motions to Suppress / 995 Motions
	29	A. Marisa Chun	Trials / MTR Calendar
	30	VJ	Overflow

JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER 375 Woodside Avenue

DEPT.	JUDICIAL OFFICER	<u>FUNCTION</u>
2	Roger C. Chan Richard C. Darwin	Trials/Special Setting / Supvr. Judge, Dept. 405 Delinquency
4	Monica F. Wiley	Delinquency / Dept. 405